
Tournament Schedule 2025 

• April 19 Saturday Opening Day Scramble, 9 AM Shotgun 
 

• May 4    Sunday Holy Ghost Benefit Scramble, 8:00 AM (course closed all day) 

• May 25  Sunday Memorial Day Weekend Scramble, 8:00 AM Shotgun 
• May 29 Thursday  Ladies Opening Day*, 8:00 AM 

 

• June 7   Saturday “The Mink” Match Play - First Round Matches begin 
• June 7   Saturday  Beat the Pro 

• June 10  Tuesday  Men’s Day Opener, 8:30 AM Shotgun  
• June 19  Thursday  Ladies Opening Luncheon 

• June 20-21  Friday & Saturday  Men’s Member/Member, 36 Holes, Tee Times  

• June 28  Saturday New Member Cocktail Party  
  

• July 4    Friday  Independence Day Flag Tourney, Tee Times starting at 7:30 AM 
• July 5-6 Saturday & Sunday Club Championship Weekend (Championship Flight), Tee Times 

• July 7    Monday  Ladies Member/Member, 18 Holes, 8AM Shotgun 

• July 12-13 Saturday & Sunday Senior Club Championship (60 and over) Tee Times 
• July 13  Sunday Super Senior Club Championship (75 and over) Tee Times 

• July 16  Wednesday Nine and Dine, 4:30 Shotgun 
• July 19  Saturday Men’s Member Guest, 8AM Shotgun 

• July 24  Thursday  Ladies Member-Guest, 8AM Shotgun (rain date Monday, August 5) 
 

• August 3  Sunday West Chop Scramble, 1:00 PM Tee Times 

• August 6  Wednesday Nine and Dine, 4:30 Shotgun 

• August 28  Thursday Ladies Day, Closing Scramble & Luncheon 

• August 30  Saturday Member Closing Cocktail Party 

• August 31 Sunday Labor Day Weekend Scramble, 8:00 AM Shotgun 

 

• Sept 12 – 13  Friday & Saturday  Ryder Cup 
• Sept 14  Sunday  Hospice Scramble (course closed all day) 

• Sept 21  Sunday Tisbury Fire Dept Outing (course closed in AM) 

 

• October 12  Sunday MV Campground Outing 

• October 19  Sunday  Bass Ackwards Tournament, 8:30 AM Shotgun 

 

• Ladies Day is every Thursday with tee times beginning at 7:30AM from 5/29 thru 8/28 

• Men’s Day is every Tuesday with tee times beginning at 8:30AM from 6/17 thru 8/26 

 

Schedule Subject to Change with reasonable notice to all Members 

 

 


